YouGov Survey: Art You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted March 30 - April 4, 2023
Margin of Error  +3.4%

1. How artistic do you consider yourself to be?

Very artistiC ... 13%
Somewhat artistic ... e 36%
NOt VErY artistiC ... 27%
Not artistic at all ... e 21%
Nt SUIE o e 3%

2. Do you feel that drawing is generally something that comes naturally to you or not?

Comes naturally ... 37%
Does not come naturally ... i e 55%
N Ot SUME e 9%

3. Do you feel that artistic painting is generally something that comes naturally to you or not?

Comes NatUrally ... 33%
Does not come naturally ... ... 56%
N O SUNE . e e 11%

4. Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?

Much Somewhat Aboutthe  Somewhat Much

better better same worse worse Not sure
Painting 7% 17% 25% 18% 23% 8%
Drawing 9% 17% 24% 21% 24% 5%
Sculpting 4% 9% 21% 18% 35% 13%
Pottery 4% 11% 25% 17% 28% 15%
Photography 11% 26% 34% 13% 10% 5%
Filmmaking 6% 9% 21% 16% 30% 17%
Sewing 9% 18% 23% 18% 25% 7%
Calligraphy 5% 13% 21% 17% 30% 13%
Digital art 5% 13% 22% 18% 29% 13%
Writing poetry 9% 15% 24% 17% 28% 8%

5. How familiar are you with famous art movements and styles?

Very familiar . 7%
Somewhat familiar ... 32%
NOt Very familiar ... e 31%
Not at all familiar ... e 27%
N o) =11 4%



YouGov Survey: Art You

6. Some people think that the quality of art is mostly objective, meaning that certain artworks are inherently
better or worse than others. Other people think it's more subjective, meaning that quality is determined by the
preferences of the person evaluating the artwork. In your opinion, is art quality...?

Almost entirely ObJeCtiVE ... ... e 6%
More objective than subjective ........ ... . 1%
Equally objective and subjective ...... ... 31%
More subjective than objective ....... ... .. 26%
Almost entirely sUDJECtiVE ... .. e 12%
Ot SUNE e e 14%

7. Do you find the depiction of nudity in paintings or sculptures by classical artists such as Michelangelo, Rubens,
or Rembrandt to be problematic?

D (== 14%
N O e e 75%
Ot SUIE ittt e e 12%

8. Do you find the depiction of nudity in paintings or sculptures by classical artists such as Michelangelo, Rubens,
or Rembrandt to be problematic for children to view?

B (= 28%
N O et e e e 55%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 17%

9. Are you familiar with Michelangelo’s statue of David, which depicts a nude male and is considered a master-
piece of the Italian Renaissance?

D (== 75%
N O e 15%
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e e e e e 10%

10. Above is an image of Michelangelo’s statue of David, which depicts a nude male. Do you think it would
be appropriate or inappropriate to show a full-length photo of Michelangelo’s David statue in an art class in the
following?

Respondents were shown a photo of Michelangelo’s statue of David

Inappropri-
Appropriate ate Not sure
Elementary School 31% 55% 15%
Middle School 48% 38% 14%
High School 70% 20% 10%

11. Should parents be given a notice before their students in an art class are shown artwork involving nudity?

D (= 67%
N O e e e 21%
Ot SUIE et e e e e 12%
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12. Would you consider Michelangelo’s statue of David to be pornographic?
Respondents were shown a photo of Michelangelo’s statue of David

D (= 16%
N O et 75%
N Ot SUIE oot e 8%

13. What do you think of the following styles or movements in art?
Asked of people who are familiar with art styles

Love it Like it Dislike it Hate it Not sure

Abstract 17% 49% 20% 4% 10%
Expressionism 23% 48% 12% 2% 16%
Classic Art 37% 50% 5% 2% 6%

Digital Art 16% 47% 14% 4% 18%
Pop Art 17% 48% 19% 4% 13%
Surreal Art 18% 48% 14% 4% 16%
Street Art 21% 50% 13% 5% 12%
Modern Art 21% 49% 16% 3% 10%

14. People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be
art?
Respondents were shown a photo of The Basket of Apples by Paul Cezanne

D (== 89%
N O o 6%
N0} =T = 5%

15. If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?
Respondents were shown a photo of The Basket of Apples by Paul Cezanne

Definitely Could ... . 8%
Probably Could ... e 23%
Probably could N0t ... ..o 24%
Definitely could NOt .. e 40%
N O SUNE ot e e e 5%

16. People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be
art?
Respondents were shown a photo of Movements by Marsden Hartley

(= A 76%
N O o e 15%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e e 9%
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17. If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?
Respondents were shown a photo of Movements by Marsden Hartley

Definitely could ... 10%
Probably Could ... e 27%
Probably could Not . ... e 25%
Definitely could MOt ... .o e 32%
Ot SUNE e e 7%

18. People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be
art?
Respondents were shown a photo of The Milkmaid by Johannes Vermeer

D (== 90%
N O o 4%
N0} =T = 5%

19. If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?
Respondents were shown a photo of The Milkmaid by Johannes Vermeer

Definitely Could ... 6%
Probably could ... e 13%
Probably could N0t .. ... o 20%
Definitely could NOt ... e 57%
N O SUNE ot 5%

20. People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be
art?
Respondents were shown a photo of Composition with Red, Yellow, and Blue by Piet Mondrian

(= 51%
N O e e 37%
N Ot SUME ettt e e e e e 12%

21. If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?
Respondents were shown a photo of Composition with Red, Yellow, and Blue by Piet Mondrian

Definitely Could .. ... e 36%
Probably could ... ... 41%
Probably could not ... ... e 10%
Definitely could NOt ... . e 8%
N Ot SUME e 5%

22. People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be
art?
Respondents were shown a photo of Coffee Thyme | by Sam Gilliam

D (= 43%
N O e e e e 42%
Ot SUIE it e e e 14%
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23. If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?
Respondents were shown a photo of Coffee Thyme | by Sam Gilliam

Definitely could ... 25%
Probably Could ... e 40%
Probably could Not . ... e 15%
Definitely could MOt ... .o e 13%
Ot SUNE e e 7%

24. People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be
art?
Respondents were shown a photo of Self-Portrait with a Straw Hat by Vincent Van Gogh

Y S o e 90%
N O oo e e 4%
N Ot SUIE oot e e 6%

25. If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?
Respondents were shown a photo of Self-Portrait with a Straw Hat by Vincent Van Gogh

Definitely Could ... . 5%
Probably could . ... 16%
Probably could not ... ... 25%
Definitely could NOt . ... e 49%
N Ot SUME e 5%

26. People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be
art?
Respondents were shown a photo of the statue of David by Michelangelo

B (== 84%
N O o 9%
Ot SUIE .ot e e 7%

27. If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?
Respondents were shown a photo of the statue of David by Michelangelo

Definitely CoUld ... 3%
Probably Could ... 6%
Probably could Not ... ... e 15%
Definitely could MOt ... .o e 71%
Ot SUNE e e 4%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

You

March 30 - April 4, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.296 to 3.651, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.456.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Are You Artistic

How artistic do you consider yourself to be?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very artistic 13% 14% 11% 14% 14% 13% 9% 12% 17% * *
Somewhat artistic 36% 37% 35% 49% 41% 29% 30% 35% 42% * *

Not very artistic 27% 27% 28% 20% 25% 31% 31% 29% 20% * *

Not artistic at all 21% 20% 22% 14% 15% 26% 28% 23% 15% * *

Not sure 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 6% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (999) (473) (526) (224) (248) (269) (258) (704) (126) (94) (75)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very artistic 13% 14% 12% 11% 15% 11% 13% 12% 13% 14% 13% 10% 14%
Somewhat artistic 36% 43% 31% 34% 43% 32% 31% 45% 36% 34% 33% 36% 40%
Not very artistic 27% 24% 30% 28% 25% 30% 30% 25% 31% 31% 23% 26% 31%
Not artistic at all 21% 17% 22% 25% 15% 26% 22% 18% 20% 19% 29% 23% 13%
Not sure 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2% 5% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (394) (339) (266) (389) (328) (364) (324) (218) (169) (213) (387) (230)
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Can You Draw
Do you feel that drawing is generally something that comes naturally to you or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Comes naturally 37% 39% 34% 49% 45% 29% 28% 34% 52% * *
Does not come naturally 55% 53% 56% 40% 44% 63% 67% 60% 37% * *
Not sure 9% % 10% 11% 11% % 5% 6% 11% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (997) (472) (525) (221) (249) (269) (258) (704) (125) (94) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Comes naturally 37% 42% 31% 38% 41% 38% 34% 41% 40% 35% 36% 35% 42%
Does not come naturally 55% 51% 57% 56% 51% 56% 56% 53% 54% 55% 56% 57% 50%
Not sure 9% % 12% 6% 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (393) (339) (265) (390) (328) (365) (323) (218) (169) (214) (384) (230)
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Can You Paint Artistically
Do you feel that artistic painting is generally something that comes naturally to you or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Comes naturally 33% 34% 33% 44% 43% 27% 23% 32% 47% * *
Does not come naturally 56% 57% 54% 45% 44% 62% 69% 60% 38% * *
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 11% 13% 11% 8% 8% 15% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (470) (523) (221) (248) (267) (257) (700) (125) (94) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Comes naturally 33% 36% 28% 38% 37% 33% 32% 35% 39% 30% 30% 34% 37%
Does not come naturally 56% 55% 56% 55% 52% 60% 54% 59% 55% 58% 61% 54% 50%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% % 11% 6% 15% 6% 6% 12% 9% 11% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (392) (337) (264) (388) (328) (364) (322) (216) (168) (213) (382) (230)
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4A. Artistic Abilities — Painting
Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 7% 8% % 13% 7% 6% 5% 6% 13% * *
Somewhat better 17% 16% 18% 30% 27% 8% 9% 15% 25% * *
About the same 25% 27% 24% 22% 28% 28% 21% 25% 24% * *
Somewhat worse 18% 17% 20% 14% 16% 18% 26% 20% 11% * *
Much worse 23% 23% 24% 12% 10% 33% 33% 26% 12% * *
Not sure 8% 10% 7% 9% 12% 6% 5% 7% 15% * *
Totals 98% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (973) (462) (511) (215) (238) (266) (254) (692) (118) (88) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much better 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9%
Somewhat better 17% 18% 19% 13% 22% 11% 16% 18% 19% 14% 15% 19% 20%
About the same 25% 30% 21% 24% 25% 26% 25% 28% 24% 33% 20% 25% 26%
Somewhat worse 18% 18% 19% 18% 20% 22% 16% 21% 23% 15% 22% 18% 19%
Much worse 23% 18% 23% 30% 18% 30% 26% 22% 19% 24% 29% 23% 18%
Not sure 8% 8% 11% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% % 10% 8%
Totals 98% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (385) (329) (259) (377) (322) (355) (315) (215) (164) (212) (373) (224)
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4B. Artistic Abilities — Drawing
Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 9% 10% 8% 14% 8% % 8% 6% 16% * *
Somewhat better 17% 17% 17% 28% 23% 11% 11% 17% 24% * *
About the same 24% 26% 22% 20% 30% 24% 20% 24% 16% * *
Somewhat worse 21% 21% 22% 18% 17% 23% 27% 23% 16% * *
Much worse 24% 21% 26% 13% 14% 32% 32% 26% 17% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 9% 4% 2% 4% 11% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (974) (458) (516) (214) (241) (265) (254) (689) (121) (90) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much better 9% 11% 8% 7% 12% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 11% 7% 11%
Somewhat better 17% 19% 19% 13% 22% 13% 12% 22% 20% 20% 18% 18% 14%
About the same 24% 24% 24% 23% 23% 25% 25% 21% 25% 28% 17% 24% 26%
Somewhat worse 21% 21% 21% 22% 19% 26% 23% 23% 22% 16% 20% 21% 27%
Much worse 24% 20% 21% 32% 20% 27% 26% 21% 22% 25% 29% 24% 17%
Not sure 5% 5% % 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (974) (385) (332) (257) (381) (317) (354) (315) (216) (166) (209) (375) (224)
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4C. Artistic Abilities — Sculpting
Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 4% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2% 1% 3% 10% * *
Somewhat better 9% 10% 8% 16% 12% 5% 4% 8% 14% * *
About the same 21% 23% 20% 26% 30% 18% 13% 22% 19% * *
Somewhat worse 18% 18% 19% 21% 20% 15% 20% 18% 15% * *
Much worse 35% 34% 36% 19% 16% 45% 54% 37% 27% * *
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 11% 16% 15% 8% 12% 16% * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (976) (463) (513) (214) (242) (265) (255) (691) (120) (90) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much better 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 5%
Somewhat better 9% 12% 8% 5% 12% 5% 9% 8% 12% 11% 7% 9% 9%
About the same 21% 19% 25% 19% 21% 19% 19% 24% 23% 25% 19% 19% 26%
Somewhat worse 18% 23% 13% 20% 18% 21% 17% 22% 20% 19% 16% 18% 20%
Much worse 35% 29% 33% 43% 33% 43% 38% 31% 32% 33% 43% 34% 28%
Not sure 13% 12% 18% 8% 12% 10% 14% 12% 5% 8% 12% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (388) (329) (259) (383) (318) (355) (318) (215) (165) (212) (374) (225)
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4D. Artistic Abilities — Pottery
Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 4% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 2% 3% 11% * *
Somewhat better 11% 12% 10% 16% 17% 6% 5% 10% 15% * *
About the same 25% 26% 24% 23% 31% 26% 17% 26% 29% * *
Somewhat worse 17% 17% 17% 21% 13% 14% 24% 19% 11% * *
Much worse 28% 28% 29% 19% 19% 33% 40% 28% 18% * *
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 14% 15% 17% 11% 14% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 102% * *
Unweighted N (975) (460) (515) (213) (244) (265) (253) (690) (119) (93) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much better 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6%
Somewhat better 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 8% 6% 13% 13%
About the same 25% 26% 26% 21% 27% 20% 23% 27% 28% 35% 20% 22% 25%
Somewhat worse 17% 22% 12% 18% 19% 18% 14% 21% 20% 14% 20% 18% 17%
Much worse 28% 22% 29% 35% 26% 36% 31% 27% 25% 28% 33% 29% 24%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 12% 12% 13% 15% 11% 9% 9% 17% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (384) (333) (258) (379) (319) (354) (318) (215) (166) (212) (374) (223)
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4E. Artistic Abilities — Photography
Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 11% 14% 9% 14% 14% 10% 8% 10% 19% * *
Somewhat better 26% 27% 25% 34% 26% 21% 27% 27% 27% * *
About the same 34% 32% 35% 27% 30% 38% 36% 34% 24% * *
Somewhat worse 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 16% 14% 12% * *
Much worse 10% 9% 12% 6% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 7% 6% 1% 4% 8% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (972) (462) (510) (213) (241) (267) (251) (691) (120) (88) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much better 11% 14% 9% 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 14% 12% 10% 10% 14%
Somewhat better 26% 30% 25% 23% 30% 24% 24% 29% 28% 29% 23% 24% 30%
About the same 34% 30% 37% 33% 33% 37% 34% 33% 32% 38% 37% 30% 33%
Somewhat worse 13% 13% 12% 15% 13% 16% 13% 12% 19% 11% 16% 16% 9%
Much worse 10% 8% 10% 13% 8% 10% 13% 10% 5% 8% 9% 13% 9%
Not sure 5% 4% % 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 6% % 5%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (380) (332) (260) (374) (323) (355) (316) (214) (167) (209) (371) (225)
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4F. Artistic Abilities — Filmmaking
Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 6% 9% 3% 14% 8% 3% 1% 4% 14% * *
Somewhat better 9% 11% 8% 19% 12% 3% 5% 9% 17% * *
About the same 21% 26% 17% 22% 27% 23% 13% 21% 18% * *
Somewhat worse 16% 16% 15% 20% 18% 9% 19% 17% 11% * *
Much worse 30% 22% 38% 15% 19% 39% 43% 33% 22% * *
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 11% 15% 22% 19% 16% 19% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (972) (458) (514) (214) (240) (265) (253) (693) (117) (89) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much better 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 3% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8%
Somewhat better 9% 11% 9% 7% 11% 7% 7% 10% 13% 11% 5% 9% 12%
About the same 21% 20% 23% 21% 20% 20% 23% 17% 26% 28% 16% 22% 20%
Somewhat worse 16% 17% 15% 16% 17% 18% 13% 20% 18% 16% 19% 14% 16%
Much worse 30% 29% 27% 35% 29% 36% 33% 31% 24% 31% 35% 29% 27%
Not sure 17% 15% 22% 14% 16% 16% 20% 14% 11% 9% 18% 21% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (386) (328) (258) (380) (318) (353) (316) (218) (164) (212) (373) (223)
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4G. Artistic Abilities — Sewing
Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 9% 6% 12% 12% 9% % 10% % 21% * *
Somewhat better 18% 17% 19% 22% 19% 16% 15% 18% 17% * *
About the same 23% 20% 26% 21% 25% 25% 20% 23% 23% * *
Somewhat worse 18% 18% 18% 18% 15% 18% 22% 20% 14% * *
Much worse 25% 29% 21% 18% 22% 29% 29% 25% 16% * *
Not sure 7% 9% 5% 9% 10% 6% 4% 6% 10% * *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (980) (463) (517) (217) (240) (267) (256) (696) (121) (89) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much better 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 7%
Somewhat better 18% 20% 17% 17% 23% 15% 17% 21% 18% 21% 16% 17% 20%
About the same 23% 24% 23% 22% 23% 24% 22% 22% 26% 23% 21% 23% 25%
Somewhat worse 18% 19% 16% 21% 14% 21% 19% 18% 22% 18% 22% 18% 14%
Much worse 5% 3%  25%  26%  27% 27% 25% 28% 21% 23% 26% 25%  24%
Not sure 7% % 9% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (387) (332) (261) (380) (323) (357) (320) (217) (165) (211) (3877) (227)
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March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4H. Artistic Abilities — Calligraphy
Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 2% 4% 8% * *
Somewhat better 13% 13% 12% 18% 18% 9% 8% 13% 15% * *
About the same 21% 23% 20% 26% 28% 19% 13% 20% 23% * *
Somewhat worse 17% 16% 18% 21% 13% 15% 21% 17% 14% * *
Much worse 30% 29% 32% 15% 15% 39% 47% 34% 18% * *
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 13% 18% 14% 9% 11% 22% * *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% * *
Unweighted N (975) (460) (515) (216) (241) (265) (253) (689) (122) (90) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much better 5% 7% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 3% 7%
Somewhat better 13% 15% 12% 10% 14% 12% 9% 16% 18% 15% 9% 12% 15%
About the same 21% 21% 19% 25% 20% 23% 24% 19% 22% 25% 14% 22% 24%
Somewhat worse 17% 19% 17% 16% 19% 17% 15% 20% 18% 20% 19% 14% 19%
Much worse 30% 26% 31% 36% 29% 36% 33% 28% 28% 27% 39% 31% 24%
Not sure 13% 13% 16% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12% 6% 8% 13% 18% 11%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (384) (333) (258) (381) (316) (358) (315) (214) (165) (213) (374) (223)
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YouGov Survey: Art

March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4l. Artistic Abilities — Digital art
Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 5% 6% 4% 10% 6% 2% 3% 4% 9% * *
Somewhat better 13% 17% 9% 17% 21% 8% 8% 12% 18% * *
About the same 22% 23% 21% 25% 28% 21% 13% 22% 17% * *
Somewhat worse 18% 19% 18% 18% 15% 19% 22% 20% 17% * *
Much worse 29% 25% 32% 16% 17% 3% 42% 30% 24% * *
Not sure 13% 10% 17% 14% 14% 13% 12% 12% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * *
Unweighted N (973) (460) (513) (213) (242) (266) (252) (690) (121) (89) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Much better 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Somewhat better 13% 15% 13% 10% 15% 11% 13% 14% 12% 15% 11% 12% 15%
About the same 22% 22% 23% 20% 24% 18% 19% 20% 32% 27% 16% 21% 25%
Somewhat worse 18% 20% 15% 21% 18% 22% 15% 24% 21% 17% 22% 17% 18%
Much worse 29% 25% 29% 35% 25% 34% 35% 26% 22% 26% 33% 31% 25%
Not sure 13% 12% 16% 11% 13% 12% 14% 11% 8% 10% 13% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (973) (386) (330) (257) (381) (319) (356) (315) (216) (166) (209) (374) (224)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4J. Artistic Abilities — Writing poetry
Compared to other people, how would you rate your current skill level in the following areas?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much better 9% 8% 10% 12% 11% % 6% % 17% * *
Somewhat better 15% 17% 14% 20% 19% 11% 12% 16% 14% * *
About the same 24% 25% 22% 30% 24% 23% 17% 24% 23% * *
Somewhat worse 17% 16% 18% 12% 16% 17% 21% 17% 16% * *
Much worse 28% 26% 29% 14% 19% 34% 40% 30% 18% * *
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 12% 10% 8% 3% 6% 12% * *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (979) (461) (518) (216) (246) (265) (252) (691) (123) (91) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Much better 9% 11% 9% 6% 10% 6% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 7% 10%
Somewhat better 15% 17% 17% 11% 18% 15% 14% 19% 16% 14% 15% 14% 17%
About the same 24% 26% 21% 23% 23% 22% 23% 24% 26% 25% 19% 22% 29%
Somewhat worse 17% 15% 14% 21% 18% 20% 14% 20% 20% 13% 16% 20% 14%
Much worse 28% 23% 27% 34% 26% 34% 31% 23% 26% 34% 33% 27% 19%
Not sure 8% 8% 12% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5% 3% 5% 6% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (388) (332) (259) (383) (320) (359) (316) (216) (164) (212) (378) (225)




YouGov Survey: Art

March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Familiarity With Styles of Art

How familiar are you with famous art movements and styles?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very familiar 7% 8% 6% 12% 10% 4% 1% 5% 15% * *
Somewhat familiar 32% 33% 30% 35% 43% 24% 29% 32% 33% * *

Not very familiar 31% 32% 30% 30% 25% 34% 34% 32% 21% * *

Not at all familiar 27% 24% 29% 17% 17% 35% 34% 28% 25% * *

Not sure 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 1% 2% 7% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (996) (471) (525) (221) (248) (269) (258) (704) (124) (93) (75)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Very familiar 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 10% 7% 4% 7% 8%
Somewhat familiar 32% 37% 31% 27% 41% 29% 25% 39% 38% 37% 26% 30% 37%
Not very familiar 31% 30% 29% 36% 28% 34% 33% 29% 35% 31% 33% 33% 28%
Not at all familiar 27% 22% 29% 29% 18% 30% 31% 22% 16% 19% 35% 28% 23%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 0% 6% 3% 3% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (393) (338) (265) (390) (328) (364) (324) (218) (168) (214) (384) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

6. Subjectivity of Art
Some people think that the quality of art is mostly objective, meaning that certain artworks are inherently better or worse than others. Other people think it's

more subjective, meaning that quality is determined by the preferences of the person evaluating the artwork. In your opinion, is art quality...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Almost entirely objective 6% 7% 4% 11% 5% 5% 3% 4% 12% * *
More objective than

subjective 11% 13% 9% 13% 16% 6% 12% 10% 8% * *
Equally objective and

subjective 31% 32% 31% 30% 34% 32% 30% 34% 32% * *
More subjective than

objective 26% 24% 28% 22% 20% 29% 32% 27% 24% * *
Almost entirely subjective 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 13% 12% 12% 10% * *
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 16% 11% 13% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (996) (471) (525) (221) (248) (269) (258) (703) (124) (94) (75)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Almost entirely objective 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 7% 3%
More objective than

subjective 11% 8% 11% 14% 8% 13% 11% 11% 15% 5% 8% 14% 14%
Equally objective and

subjective 31% 32% 30% 32% 33% 31% 33% 35% 30% 34% 30% 32% 30%
More subjective than

objective 26% 28% 24% 26% 29% 29% 22% 29% 28% 32% 28% 22% 26%
Almost entirely subjective 12% 14% 11% 10% 13% 10% 9% 14% 16% 8% 15% 12% 10%
Not sure 14% 10% 18% 13% 10% 11% 16% 8% 6% 14% 12% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Unweighted N (996) (393) (338) (265) (390) (328) (365) (324) (217) (169) (214) (383) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Is Nudity in Art Problematic
Do you find the depiction of nudity in paintings or sculptures by classical artists such as Michelangelo, Rubens, or Rembrandt to be problematic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 14% 17% 10% 22% 21% 9% 5% 12% 22% * *
No 75% 74% 76% 61% 66% 81% 88% 79% 62% * *
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 17% 13% 10% % 9% 16% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (996) (470) (526) (221) (248) (269) (258) (704) (123) (94) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 14% 14% 11% 17% 13% 15% 16% 10% 16% 13% 12% 14% 15%
No 75% 79% 72% 74% 81% 76% 71% 82% 79% 71% 80% 74% 74%
Not sure 12% % 18% 9% 7% 9% 13% 8% 5% 16% 8% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (394) (338) (264) (390) (327) (364) (324) (218) (168) (214) (384) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

8. Is Nudity in Art Problematic for Children to View
Do you find the depiction of nudity in paintings or sculptures by classical artists such as Michelangelo, Rubens, or Rembrandt to be problematic for children

You

to view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 29% 27% 39% 35% 24% 14% 23% 43% * *
No 55% 56% 55% 46% 49% 58% 66% 60% 40% * *
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 15% 16% 18% 19% 17% 17% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (470) (525) (220) (249) (269) (257) (702) (124) (94) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 28% 27% 23% 35% 25% 32% 30% 29% 25% 27% 27% 28% 28%
No 55% 61% 54% 51% 65% 52% 51% 60% 62% 58% 59% 52% 56%
Not sure 17% 13% 23% 14% 10% 17% 19% 11% 12% 16% 14% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (394) (337) (264) (390) (326) (364) (323) (218) (167) (214) (384) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Familiar with David Statue
Are you familiar with Michelangelo’s statue of David, which depicts a nude male and is considered a masterpiece of the Italian Renaissance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 75% 76% 75% 61% 66% 82% 90% 80% 67% * *
No 15% 16% 14% 24% 24% 10% 5% 13% 21% * *
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 15% 10% 8% 5% % 12% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (470) (523) (221) (247) (268) (257) (701) (124) (94) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 75% 79% 69% 80% 83% 82% 71% 81% 80% 73% 81% 73% 75%
No 15% 14% 16% 14% 11% 11% 17% 13% 16% 15% 11% 16% 17%
Not sure 10% % 15% 6% 6% % 11% 6% 4% 11% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (391) (338) (264) (387) (328) (365) (321) (217) (169) (213) (382) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

10A. Showing Image of David — Elementary School
Above is an image of Michelangelo’s statue of David, which depicts a nude male. Do you think it would be appropriate or inappropriate to show a full-length

photo of Michelangelo’s David statue in an art class in the following?

Respondents were shown a photo of Michelangelo’s statue of David

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 29% 32% 34% 27% 32% 32% 27% * *
Inappropriate 55% 54% 55% 56% 49% 58% 53% 53% 58% * *
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 12% 17% 14% 14% 15% 15% * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (993) (469) (524) (219) (248) (268) (258) (701) (124) (93) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Appropriate 31% 40% 28% 24% 42% 22% 31% 31% 36% 33% 34% 27% 33%
Inappropriate 55% 44% 56% 64% 41% 68% 53% 57% 51% 53% 54% 57% 52%
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 12% 16% 10% 16% 13% 13% 14% 13% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (392) (336) (265) (387) (328) (363) (321) (218) (168) (214) (383) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

10B. Showing Image of David — Middle School
Above is an image of Michelangelo’s statue of David, which depicts a nude male. Do you think it would be appropriate or inappropriate to show a full-length

photo of Michelangelo’s David statue in an art class in the following?

Respondents were shown a photo of Michelangelo’s statue of David

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 48% 47% 49% 50% 49% 44% 52% 52% 28% * *
Inappropriate 38% 39% 36% 41% 36% 40% 33% 36% 56% * *
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 9% 15% 15% 15% 12% 17% * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (987) (466) (521) (219) (247) (266) (255) (695) (123) (94) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Appropriate 48% 61% 44% 38% 62% 38% 46% 53% 51% 52% 50% 44% 51%
Inappropriate 38% 29% 39% 46% 28% 45% 39% 37% 37% 35% 37% 41% 34%
Not sure 14% 10% 16% 16% 10% 17% 15% 11% 13% 13% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (388) (338) (261) (383) (325) (360) (320) (216) (168) (211) (379) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

10C. Showing Image of David — High School

Above is an image of Michelangelo’s statue of David, which depicts a nude male.
photo of Michelangelo’s David statue in an art class in the following?

Respondents were shown a photo of Michelangelo’s statue of David

You

Do you think it would be appropriate or inappropriate to show a full-length

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 70% 71% 69% 61% 64% 72% 82% 74% 56% * *
Inappropriate 20% 21% 20% 29% 24% 18% 10% 18% 30% * *
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 10% 12% 10% 8% 8% 14% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (468) (524) (220) (248) (267) (257) (700) (124) (93) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Appropriate 70% 74% 68% 68% 79% 2% 67% 74% 71% 74% 76% 64% 71%
Inappropriate 20% 17% 22% 22% 14% 21% 20% 20% 22% 18% 18% 23% 20%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 10% 7% % 13% 6% 6% 8% 6% 13% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (393) (337) (262) (389) (326) (362) (323) (217) (169) (213) (381) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Notice to Parents
Should parents be given a notice before their students in an art class are shown artwork involving nudity?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 67% 68% 66% 66% 65% 70% 66% 68% 68% * *
No 21% 23% 20% 24% 22% 19% 20% 21% 23% * *
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 10% 13% 11% 14% 11% 9% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (988) (467) (521) (220) (248) (268) (252) (696) (123) (94) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 67% 59% 66% 77% 57% 78% 65% 67% 65% 65% 67% 70% 63%
No 21% 29% 21% 13% 29% 12% 19% 23% 26% 22% 24% 20% 20%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 10% 15% 10% 9% 14% 9% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (391) (336) (261) (388) (323) (362) (320) (216) (168) (212) (378) (230)




YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Is Michelangelo’s David Pornographic
Would you consider Michelangelo’s statue of David to be pornographic?
Respondents were shown a photo of Michelangelo’s statue of David
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 16% 19% 14% 27% 27% 10% 4% 12% 38% * *
No 75% 74% 76% 65% 63% 82% 88% 81% 55% * *
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% % 7% * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (996) (471) (525) (222) (248) (269) (257) (702) (125) (94) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 16% 17% 15% 18% 16% 14% 18% 16% 14% 14% 16% 18% 16%
No 75% 7% 76% 2% 79% 7% 2% 7% 81% 76% 7% 74% 75%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 10% 5% 9% 10% 6% 5% 11% 7% 7% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (392) (338) (266) (389) (328) (365) (323) (217) (168) (214) (384) (230)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13A. Styles of Art — Abstract
What do you think of the following styles or movements in art?
Asked of people who are familiar with art styles
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 17% 15% 20% 24% 18% 15% 12% 16% * * *
Like it 49% 49% 48% 44% 56% 50% 45% 50% * * *
Dislike it 20% 23% 16% 16% 18% 21% 24% 21% * * *
Hate it 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% % 4% * * *
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 12% 7% 9% 12% 9% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (698) (344) (354) (174) (192) (163) (169) (496) (84) (63) (55)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 17% 20% 18% 13% 20% 10% 17% 20% 15% 15% 16% 20% 15%
Like it 49% 52% 48% 45% 54% 49% 46% 50% 48% 58% 46% 44% 51%
Dislike it 20% 17% 17% 26% 15% 26% 19% 20% 23% 14% 24% 21% 19%
Hate it 4% 1% 6% 8% 1% 7% 5% 4% 4% 1% 3% 7% 5%
Not sure 10% 10% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 6% 11% 12% 10% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (698) (295) (223) (180) (303) (221) (225) (243) (181) (124) (131) (271) (172)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13B. Styles of Art — Expressionism
What do you think of the following styles or movements in art?
Asked of people who are familiar with art styles
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 23% 22% 24% 20% 22% 25% 24% 22% * * *
Like it 48% 47% 48% 47% 52% 45% 47% 48% * * *
Dislike it 12% 13% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11% 12% * * *
Hate it 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% * * *
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 17% 11% 18% 16% 16% * * *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (698) (345) (353) (176) (187) (165) (170) (500) (82) (62) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 23% 28% 24% 14% 29% 15% 22% 22% 24% 27% 21% 22% 22%
Like it 48% 51% 46% 45% 52% 47% 44% 49% 49% 47% 46% 43% 56%
Dislike it 12% 9% 11% 16% 6% 16% 12% 10% 15% 8% 13% 17% 6%
Hate it 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 16% 11% 17% 20% 11% 18% 19% 14% 11% 17% 17% 16% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (698) (292) (225) (181) (299) (222) (226) (241) (182) (126) (129) (274) (169)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13C. Styles of Art — Classic Art
What do you think of the following styles or movements in art?
Asked of people who are familiar with art styles
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 37% 38% 37% 32% 30% 3% 52% 35% * * *
Like it 50% 49% 51% 49% 53% 54% 43% 53% * * *
Dislike it 5% 4% 6% 10% 9% 0% 1% 5% * * *
Hate it 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 0% 1% 1% * * *
Not sure 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 9% 3% 6% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (693) (344) (349) (172) (189) (163) (169) (499) (80) (59) (55)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 37% 39% 38% 34% 40% 37% 33% 44% 35% 40% 38% 41% 30%
Like it 50% 52% 47% 52% 53% 51% 52% 46% 51% 49% 49% 49% 54%
Dislike it 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 5%
Hate it 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Not sure 6% 3% 8% 7% 4% 5% 9% 3% 7% 7% 7% 3% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (693) (291) (223) (179) (299) (219) (222) (242) (181) (125) (133) (265) (170)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13D. Styles of Art — Digital Art
What do you think of the following styles or movements in art?
Asked of people who are familiar with art styles
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 16% 19% 14% 26% 22% 12% 5% 13% * * *
Like it 47% 45% 50% 48% 46% 48% 48% 48% * * *
Dislike it 14% 17% 12% 11% 17% 15% 15% 14% * * *
Hate it 4% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% * * *
Not sure 18% 15% 21% 9% 12% 22% 30% 21% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (695) (344) (351) (173) (190) (164) (168) (495) (82) (62) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 16% 18% 19% 10% 16% 9% 19% 12% 19% 18% 18% 19% 9%
Like it 47% 52% 42% 49% 53% 46% 44% 51% 49% 47% 44% 47% 51%
Dislike it 14% 14% 12% 18% 11% 22% 16% 12% 16% 11% 18% 12% 18%
Hate it 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 18% 17% 19% 19% 18% 14% 21% 17% 17% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (695) (294) (223) (178) (300) (220) (225) (243) (179) (125) (130) (271) (169)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13E. Styles of Art — Pop Art
What do you think of the following styles or movements in art?
Asked of people who are familiar with art styles
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 17% 17% 17% 25% 19% 16% 7% 14% * * *
Like it 48% 45% 50% 46% 53% 46% 47% 51% * * *
Dislike it 19% 19% 18% 18% 16% 18% 25% 18% * * *
Hate it 4% 5% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 3% * * *
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 8% 10% 15% 18% 14% * * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (699) (347) (352) (176) (188) (163) (172) (498) (82) (64) (55)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 17% 22% 15% 13% 22% 6% 16% 14% 21% 18% 18% 17% 15%
Like it 48% 51% 50% 40% 53% 46% 44% 55% 46% 53% 44% 43% 55%
Dislike it 19% 13% 20% 26% 13% 26% 20% 19% 19% 15% 21% 21% 16%
Hate it 4% 2% 3% 6% 1% 6% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 4%
Not sure 13% 12% 11% 16% 12% 16% 15% 9% 11% 12% 16% 13% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (699) (292) (226) (181) (300) (223) (227) (240) (183) (123) (132) (271) (173)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13F. Styles of Art — Surreal Art
What do you think of the following styles or movements in art?
Asked of people who are familiar with art styles
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 18% 18% 19% 24% 19% 20% 10% 16% * * *
Like it 48% 49% 46% 46% 60% 39% 47% 50% * * *
Dislike it 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 12% 18% 15% * * *
Hate it 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% * * *
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 13% 5% 24% 20% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (701) (349) (352) (175) (190) (165) (171) (499) (84) (62) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 18% 24% 18% 11% 22% 11% 21% 18% 18% 20% 21% 18% 15%
Like it 48% 52% 46% 45% 54% 44% 45% 49% 49% 51% 44% 44% 54%
Dislike it 14% 10% 15% 18% 9% 19% 10% 16% 17% 9% 13% 16% 15%
Hate it 4% 2% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Not sure 16% 12% 17% 20% 14% 20% 18% 13% 13% 17% 18% 16% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (701) (292) (228) (181) (302) (222) (227) (243) (183) (125) (131) (274) (171)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13G. Styles of Art — Street Art
What do you think of the following styles or movements in art?
Asked of people who are familiar with art styles
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 21% 21% 22% 23% 26% 21% 13% 17% * * *
Like it 50% 48% 51% 52% 54% 47% 45% 52% * * *
Dislike it 13% 15% 11% 11% 9% 13% 19% 14% * * *
Hate it 5% 6% 4% 6% 2% 6% % 4% * * *
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 8% 9% 13% 16% 13% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (701) (347) (354) (176) (189) (166) (170) (502) (82) (61) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 21% 26% 22% 13% 26% 11% 20% 22% 20% 21% 23% 22% 18%
Like it 50% 54% 49% 45% 53% 48% 47% 48% 52% 50% 49% 46% 55%
Dislike it 13% 10% 15% 14% 9% 19% 12% 13% 15% 13% 13% 13% 13%
Hate it 5% 2% 3% 11% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 4% 2% 6% 6%
Not sure 12% 8% 11% 17% 9% 14% 14% 11% 9% 12% 12% 13% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (701) (294) (224) (183) (302) (222) (226) (245) (181) (127) (132) (271) (171)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
13H. Styles of Art — Modern Art
What do you think of the following styles or movements in art?
Asked of people who are familiar with art styles
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 21% 22% 20% 28% 21% 22% 13% 17% * * *
Like it 49% 45% 53% 45% 58% 44% 52% 52% * * *
Dislike it 16% 18% 15% 17% 12% 18% 18% 18% * * *
Hate it 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% * * *
Not sure 10% 12% 8% 5% 7% 14% 13% 11% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (695) (343) (352) (174) (188) (163) (170) (497) (80) (62) (56)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 21% 29% 16% 17% 27% 12% 17% 26% 22% 26% 22% 19% 21%
Like it 49% 49% 52% 46% 53% 46% 46% 49% 52% 52% 43% 47% 57%
Dislike it 16% 12% 17% 20% 10% 23% 21% 14% 13% 12% 21% 18% 12%
Hate it 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1%
Not sure 10% 6% 11% 13% 7% 14% 13% 7% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (695) (290) (227) (178) (300) (220) (223) (242) (182) (124) (131) (269) (171)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
14. Is it Art: The Basket of Apples by Paul Cezanne
People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be art?
Respondents were shown a photo of The Basket of Apples by Paul Cezanne
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 89% 87% 91% 84% 86% 91% 94% 92% 84% * *
No 6% 8% 4% 9% 9% 3% 4% 4% 6% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 2% 4% 10% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (469) (525) (221) (246) (269) (258) (703) (124) (93) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 89% 91% 84% 93% 94% 92% 87% 90% 92% 91% 91% 87% 88%
No 6% 5% 9% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 2% 4% 8% 7%
Not sure 5% 4% 7% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (394) (336) (264) (390) (326) (365) (323) (216) (169) (213) (384) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Art

March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

15. Recreate: The Basket of Apples by Paul Cezanne

If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?

Respondents were shown a photo of The Basket of Apples by Paul Cezanne

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Definitely could 8% 8% 8% 12% 13% 5% 3% 5% 15% * *
Probably could 23% 23% 23% 29% 32% 19% 14% 20% 33% * *
Probably could not 24% 26% 21% 22% 21% 24% 28% 27% 20% * *
Definitely could not 40% 37% 42% 25% 29% 48% 52% 44% 25% * *

Not sure 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (469) (526) (221) (247) (269) (258) (703) (124) (93) (75)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Definitely could 8% 10% 8% 6% 10% 6% 10% 8% % 6% 6% 10% 9%
Probably could 23% 26% 21% 24% 25% 20% 23% 25% 23% 25% 19% 23% 27%
Probably could not 24% 22% 23% 26% 24% 26% 21% 26% 27% 27% 27% 24% 17%
Definitely could not 40% 3% 40% 42% 38% 45% 42% 38% 39% 36% 44% 39% 41%
Not sure 5% 5% 8% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (393) (337) (265) (389) (327) (365) (323) (217) (168) (214) (384) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
16. Is it Art: Movements by Marsden Hartley
People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be art?
Respondents were shown a photo of Movements by Marsden Hartley
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 76% % 76% 78% 82% 71% 7% 78% 80% * *
No 15% 15% 15% 14% 12% 18% 15% 14% 8% * *
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 12% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (991) (467) (524) (220) (246) (268) (257) (703) (124) (92) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 76% 86% 71% 71% 87% 70% 75% 75% 85% 81% 74% 2% 81%
No 15% % 16% 22% 7% 22% 14% 18% 12% 8% 15% 19% 13%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 6% 6% 9% 11% % 3% 11% 10% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (392) (333) (266) (389) (326) (362) (321) (217) (169) (212) (382) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Art

March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

17. Recreate: Movements by Marsden Hartley

If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?

Respondents were shown a photo of Movements by Marsden Hartley

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Definitely could 10% 11% 9% 17% 14% 6% 5% 7% 20% * *
Probably could 27% 26% 28% 30% 31% 22% 28% 26% 32% * *
Probably could not 25% 25% 24% 19% 23% 27% 28% 27% 16% * *
Definitely could not 32% 31% 33% 24% 25% 39% 36% 35% 24% * *

Not sure 7% 7% % 10% 8% 6% 3% 5% 8% * *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (990) (466) (524) (221) (243) (269) (257) (699) (124) (93) (74)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Definitely could 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 8% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 12%
Probably could 27% 27% 27% 26% 28% 28% 24% 30% 30% 19% 31% 29% 26%
Probably could not 25% 25% 20% 30% 23% 27% 22% 29% 26% 35% 25% 22% 22%
Definitely could not 32% 30% 34% 32% 31% 33% 36% 28% 30% 31% 31% 33% 32%
Not sure 7% 7% 10% 3% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (392) (333) (265) (389) (326) (364) (320) (216) (169) (211) (381) (229)

36



YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
18. Is it Art: The Milkmaid by Johannes Vermeer
People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be art?
Respondents were shown a photo of The Milkmaid by Johannes Vermeer
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 90% 89% 92% 86% 88% 90% 98% 94% 82% * *
No 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 4% 1% 3% 6% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 1% 3% 12% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (989) (466) (523) (218) (244) (269) (258) (701) (123) (91) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 90% 94% 87% 91% 95% 93% 89% 96% 93% 94% 91% 88% 91%
No 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% % 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Not sure 5% 3% % 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (395) (334) (260) (389) (325) (364) (319) (215) (168) (212) (382) (227)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
19. Recreate: The Milkmaid by Johannes Vermeer
If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?
Respondents were shown a photo of The Milkmaid by Johannes Vermeer
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely could 6% 7% 4% 10% 9% 3% 1% 3% 16% * *
Probably could 13% 13% 13% 19% 24% 7% 4% 12% 15% * *
Probably could not 20% 19% 20% 21% 21% 18% 19% 19% 27% * *
Definitely could not 57% 56% 59% 40% 40% 68% 74% 63% 36% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% * *
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (987) (466) (521) (217) (243) (269) (258) (700) (122) (90) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Definitely could 6% % 4% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 8%
Probably could 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 15% 10% 15% 18% 12% 9% 14% 15%
Probably could not 20% 19% 19% 21% 20% 17% 21% 19% 18% 26% 19% 20% 15%
Definitely could not 57% 57% 56% 59% 56% 61% 56% 60% 55% 54% 65% 56% 55%
Not sure 5% 5% 9% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (393) (332) (262) (389) (325) (363) (318) (216) (168) (211) (379) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
20. Is it Art: Composition with Red, Yellow, and Blue by Piet Mondrian
People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be art?
Respondents were shown a photo of Composition with Red, Yellow, and Blue by Piet Mondrian
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 52% 50% 57% 65% 40% 47% 51% 59% * *
No 37% 36% 37% 28% 24% 47% 42% 39% 23% * *
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 14% 11% 13% 11% 10% 18% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (995) (471) (524) (221) (248) (269) (257) (703) (125) (92) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 63% 46% 43% 62% 40% 50% 50% 60% 54% 47% 48% 57%
No 37% 25% 37% 50% 25% 51% 36% 40% 31% 34% 41% 38% 31%
Not sure 12% 12% 17% 6% 13% 9% 14% 10% 8% 11% 11% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (395) (336) (264) (389) (327) (365) (322) (217) (169) (214) (383) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art

March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

21. Recreate: Composition with Red, Yellow, and Blue by Piet Mondrian

If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?

Respondents were shown a photo of Composition with Red, Yellow, and Blue by Piet Mondrian

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Definitely could 36% 36% 35% 39% 39% 32% 35% 35% 41% * *
Probably could 41% 42% 41% 38% 40% 42% 46% 43% 33% * *
Probably could not 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 11% 10% 11% * *
Definitely could not 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 12% 6% 8% 6% * *

Not sure 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 4% 2% 3% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (991) (467) (524) (218) (246) (269) (258) (701) (124) (92) (74)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Definitely could 36% 36% 34% 39% 35% 39% 33% 42% 34% 36% 39% 36% 31%
Probably could 41% 42% 42% 39% 44% 42% 41% 38% 46% 39% 41% 40% 47%
Probably could not 10% 9% 9% 12% 10% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13% 9% 10% 9%
Definitely could not 8% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 4% 5% 8% 9% 7%
Not sure 5% 5% 8% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (393) (336) (262) (389) (324) (363) (322) (216) (168) (213) (381) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
22. Is it Art: Coffee Thyme | by Sam Gilliam
People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be art?
Respondents were shown a photo of Coffee Thyme | by Sam Gilliam
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 43% 45% 42% 54% 54% 33% 36% 42% 51% * *
No 42% 41% 44% 33% 33% 51% 49% 45% 32% * *
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 15% 13% 17% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (469) (523) (219) (247) (269) (257) (703) (124) (91) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 43% 56% 38% 34% 55% 31% 43% 44% 52% 42% 36% 42% 53%
No 42% 30% 45% 54% 31% 57% 40% 45% 39% 44% 48% 44% 33%
Not sure 14% 14% 17% 12% 14% 12% 17% 11% 9% 14% 16% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (394) (335) (263) (389) (327) (364) (320) (217) (168) (214) (381) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
23. Recreate: Coffee Thyme | by Sam Gilliam
If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?
Respondents were shown a photo of Coffee Thyme | by Sam Gilliam
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely could 25% 28% 22% 30% 32% 19% 21% 22% 32% * *
Probably could 40% 38% 41% 40% 36% 42% 42% 42% 37% * *
Probably could not 15% 15% 15% 12% 14% 17% 18% 17% 12% * *
Definitely could not 13% 11% 14% 9% 10% 16% 14% 14% 9% * *
Not sure 7% 7% % 10% 7% % 5% 6% 10% * *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (991) (469) (522) (220) (245) (268) (258) (702) (124) (91) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Definitely could 25% 27% 23% 25% 26% 25% 23% 30% 24% 21% 29% 24% 26%
Probably could 40% 39% 38% 43% 41% 44% 37% 38% 47% 43% 39% 40% 37%
Probably could not 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 16% 16% 18% 15% 14% 16%
Definitely could not 13% 12% 13% 13% 14% 11% 16% 12% 8% 11% 12% 13% 14%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (394) (336) (261) (390) (325) (362) (320) (217) (167) (213) (382) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
24. Is it Art: Self-Portrait with a Straw Hat by Vincent Van Gogh
People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be art?
Respondents were shown a photo of Self-Portrait with a Straw Hat by Vincent Van Gogh
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 90% 89% 91% 85% 89% 90% 95% 91% 86% * *
No 4% 6% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% * *
Not sure 6% 6% % 9% 5% % 3% 5% 11% * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% * *
Unweighted N (992) (468) (524) (222) (243) (269) (258) (702) (123) (93) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 90% 92% 87% 91% 94% 92% 88% 91% 94% 90% 93% 85% 94%
No 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 7% 3%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 3% 9% 5% 7% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (393) (336) (263) (390) (325) (364) (321) (216) (168) (212) (383) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
25. Recreate: Self-Portrait with a Straw Hat by Vincent Van Gogh
If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?
Respondents were shown a photo of Self-Portrait with a Straw Hat by Vincent Van Gogh
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely could 5% 7% 4% 9% 9% 3% 1% 4% 17% * *
Probably could 16% 15% 17% 24% 26% % 10% 14% 24% * *
Probably could not 25% 25% 24% 26% 25% 23% 25% 24% 26% * *
Definitely could not 49% 48% 50% 32% 34% 62% 62% 55% 25% * *
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 1% 3% 8% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (992) (468) (524) (222) (244) (268) (258) (701) (124) (93) (74)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Definitely could 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5%
Probably could 16% 17% 16% 14% 19% 15% 15% 16% 21% 16% 14% 14% 21%
Probably could not 25% 24% 23% 28% 23% 25% 23% 26% 25% 27% 26% 26% 20%
Definitely could not 49% 47% 49% 52% 47% 55% 51% 50% 46% 49% 53% 47% 49%
Not sure 5% 5% % 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (393) (334) (265) (388) (326) (365) (321) (215) (169) (212) (382) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art
March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
26. Is it Art: David of Michelangelo
People have different ideas about what is and is not considered art. Do you personally consider this to be art?
Respondents were shown a photo of the statue of David by Michelangelo
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 84% 85% 83% 7% 80% 84% 93% 89% 76% * *
No 9% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 4% % 13% * *
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 11% 8% % 3% 4% 11% * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (994) (469) (525) (220) (247) (269) (258) (704) (123) (92) (75)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Yes 84% 87% 81% 82% 91% 82% 80% 85% 92% 88% 85% 82% 82%
No 9% 7% 10% 11% 5% 11% 11% 10% 5% 6% 10% 10% 9%
Not sure 7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 7% 9% 5% 3% 6% 5% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (394) (336) (264) (390) (326) (365) (322) (217) (168) (213) (384) (229)
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YouGov Survey: Art

March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

27. Recreate: David of Michelangelo

If you were given the necessary materials and enough time, do you think you could replicate this?

Respondents were shown a photo of the statue of David by Michelangelo

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Definitely could 3% 5% 3% 8% 7% 0% 0% 2% 11% * *
Probably could 6% 8% 5% 13% 8% 4% 1% 5% 12% * *
Probably could not 15% 16% 13% 14% 22% 15% 8% 14% 24% * *
Definitely could not 71% 67% 74% 55% 55% 79% 91% 76% 48% * *

Not sure 4% 4% 5% 10% 8% 1% 0% 3% 6% * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (988) (467) (521) (219) (243) (268) (258) (700) (123) (92) (73)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Definitely could 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5%
Probably could 6% 9% 3% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Probably could not 15% 13% 18% 13% 13% 13% 15% 14% 16% 15% 14% 15% 16%
Definitely could not 71% 68% 71% 75% 73% 75% 69% 74% 71% 73% 76% 69% 68%
Not sure 4% 5% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (988) (393) (333) (262) (387) (324) (363) (320) (215) (168) (212) (380) (228)
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YouGov Survey: Art

March 30 - April 4, 2023 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 30 - April 4, 2023
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.296 to 3.651, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.456.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

48 questions not reported.

You
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